MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD ("CN ASIA" OR "THE COMPANY") FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT BETWEEN CN ASIA AND JIANGHE ELECTROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING CO., LTD. (UNIFIED SOCIAL CREDIT CODE: 91110106100024587C) ("JHEEE")

## **CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD**

Туре	Announcement
Subject	MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
Description	CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD ("CN ASIA" OR "THE COMPANY")  FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT BETWEEN CN ASIA AND JIANGHE
	ELECTROMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING CO., LTD. (UNIFIED SOCIAL CREDIT CODE: 91110106100024587C) ("JHEEE")

The Board of Directors of the Company wishes to announce that on 5 September 2024 CN ASIA Corporation Bhd ("CN ASIA") signed a Framework Agreement with Jianghe Electromechanical Equipment Engineering Co., Ltd. (Unified Social Credit Code: 91110106100024587C) ("JHEEE") to formalize and set out the preliminary terms of relationship with each other via their respective investment participation in the collaboration through the third party company as envisaged to tender for the Project on a commercial basis and in the spirit and in the manner pursuant to the Framework Agreement and in accordance to the Award.

Kindly refer to the attachment for further details of the announcement.

This announcement is dated 5 September 2024.

Please refer attachment below.

## **Attachments**

CN Asia\_Framework Agreement.pdf 59.9 kB

Company Name	CN ASIA CORPORATION BHD
Stock Name	CNASIA
Date Announced	05 Sep 2024
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-22082024-00028